obtain clarification regarding specifications, works & RFP conditions. 

The RFP document is available onhttps://jharkhand.gov.in/agriculture/dcs and GeM portal along with this Bid 
notice. 

The bidders are required to submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.4,12,000.00/- (Rupees Four 

Lakh Twelve Thousand Only) in form of bank guarantee/ demand draft issued by any commercial bank in the 
favour of the Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Jharkhand. 

Note: - The original copies of EMD should be submitted to the Office of Registrar Co-operative 

Societies, Jharkhand as per the Schedule mentioned in this RFP document.

[...]

Commercial Bid 
Evaluation 

The method of selection is: L1 

Downloading RFP 
Document 

RFP can be downloaded from https://jharkhand.gov.in/agriculture/dcs and GeM portal. 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Bidders are required to pay the EMD of ₹4,12,000.00/- (Rupees Four Lakh Twelve 
Thousand Only) quoted in the form of Bank Guarantee / Bank Draft in the form of issued by 
any commercial bank in favor of Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Jharkhand.    

Scope of Work Procurement is for services linked to Supply and Maintenance of Hardware equipment’s and